
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Friday, July 10, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 304

 193

 28

 23

 6

 153 1,517

 9

 171

 273

 520

 734

 360

 0 0 %

17 %

36 %

25 %

13 %

8 %

10 %

1 %

12 %

3 %

 438
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Length of Stay   

( Days)

 316

 96

Length of Stay   

( Days)

81 %

7 %

 316 80 %

5 %

 223

 63 112 129

 624

 1,428

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,058

 1,861

 191


