

Office of the Sheriff Department of Correction Daily Jail Population Statistics

Friday, July 10, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population: (Includes Intake Booking)		2,058 Total Jail Population by Fac		/ Facility:
	Men: Women:	1,861 191	Elmwood: Main Jail:	1,428 624

304

Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

	Men		ngth of Stay (Days)	Women		Length of Stay (Days)
Felony Sentenced:	193	10 %	438	23	12 %	316
Misdemeanor Sentenced:	28	1 %	93	6	3 %	96
Felony Unsentenced: Misdemeanor Unsentenced:	1,517 129	81 % 7 %	316 112	153 9	80 % 5 %	223 63

AGE Profile							
<18:	0	0 %					
18-24:	360	17 %					
25-34:	734	36 %					
35-44:	520	25 %					
45-54:	273	13 %					
55+:	171	8 %					